 CATM2501RH29120E
As of Apr. 2025
Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors
■Features
●Kyocera's series of Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors are designed to meet a wide variety of
needs. We offer a complete range of products for both general and specialized applications.
●We have a network worldwide in order to supply our global customer bases quickly and
efficiently.

T: 0.5±0.05mm, Tanδ: 7.5% max.
 CATM2501RH29120E
As of Apr. 2025
Automotive KAM Series
Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors
Parts number list   Automotive  KAM03~21 Series  Temperature Characteristic: R7  Tolerance □: K: ± 10%/ M: ±20%
Thickness
code Part Number Capacitance Tolerance
:□
Voltage
[V]
Dimension[mm] Packaging: #
Φ180 Φ330
L W T code QTY code QTY code QTY code QTY
A7 KAM03AR70J104□# 0.1µF K/M 6.3 0.6±0.03 0.3±0.03 0.3±0.03 H 15kp Q 30kp N 50kp W 150kp
A7 KAM03AR70G104□# 0.1µF K/M 4 0.6±0.03 0.3±0.03 0.3±0.03 H 15kp Q 30kp N 50kp W 150kp
A7 KAM03AR70E104□# 0.1µF K/M 2.5 0.6±0.03 0.3±0.03 0.3±0.03 H 15kp Q 30kp N 50kp W 150kp
A7 KAM05AR71A474□# 0.47µF K/M 10 1.0±0.05 0.5±0.05 0.5±0.05 H 10kp － － N 50kp － －
C7 KAM05CR71A105□# 1µF K/M 10 1.0±0.2 0.5±0.2 0.5±0.2 H 10kp － － N 40kp － －
A7 KAM05AR70J474□# 0.47µF K/M 6.3 1.0±0.05 0.5±0.05 0.5±0.05 H 10kp － － N 50kp － －
A5 KAM05AR70J105□# 1µF K/M 6.3 1.0±0.05 0.5±0.05 0.5±0.05 H 10kp － － N 50kp － －
A7 KAM05AR70G474□# 0.47µF K/M 4 1.0±0.05 0.5±0.05 0.5±0.05 H 10kp － － N 50kp － －
A5 KAM05AR70G105□# 1µF K/M 4 1.0±0.05 0.5±0.05 0.5±0.05 H 10kp － － N 50kp － －
A7 KAM05AR70E474□# 0.47µF K/M 2.5 1.0±0.05 0.5±0.05 0.5±0.05 H 10kp － － N 50kp － －
A5 KAM05AR70E105□# 1µF K/M 2.5 1.0±0.05 0.5±0.05 0.5±0.05 H 10kp － － N 50kp － －
A7 KAM15AR71C105□# 1µF K/M 16 1.6±0.1 0.8±0.1 0.8±0.1 T 4kp － － M 10kp － －
A7 KAM15AR71A105□# 1µF K/M 10 1.6±0.1 0.8±0.1 0.8±0.1 T 4kp － － M 10kp － －
A7 KAM15AR71A225□# 2.2µF K/M 10 1.6±0.1 0.8±0.1 0.8±0.1 T 4kp － － M 10kp － －
A7 KAM15AR70J105□# 1µF K/M 6.3 1.6±0.1 0.8±0.1 0.8±0.1 T 4kp － － M 10kp － －
A7 KAM15AR70J225□# 2.2µF K/M 6.3 1.6±0.1 0.8±0.1 0.8±0.1 T 4kp － － M 10kp － －
C7 KAM15CR70J475□# 4.7µF K/M 6.3 1.6±0.2 0.8±0.2 0.8±0.2 T 4kp － － M 10kp － －
A7 KAM15AR70G105□# 1µF K/M 4 1.6±0.1 0.8±0.1 0.8±0.1 T 4kp － － M 10kp － －
A7 KAM15AR70G225□# 2.2µF K/M 4 1.6±0.1 0.8±0.1 0.8±0.1 T 4kp － － M 10kp － －
C7 KAM15CR70G475□# 4.7µF K/M 4 1.6±0.2 0.8±0.2 0.8±0.2 T 4kp － － M 10kp － －
A7 KAM15AR70E105□# 1µF K/M 2.5 1.6±0.1 0.8±0.1 0.8±0.1 T 4kp － － M 10kp － －
A7 KAM15AR70E225□# 2.2µF K/M 2.5 1.6±0.1 0.8±0.1 0.8±0.1 T 4kp － － M 10kp － －
C7 KAM15CR70E475□# 4.7µF K/M 2.5 1.6±0.2 0.8±0.2 0.8±0.2 T 4kp － － M 10kp － －
A7 KAM21AR71A106□# 10µF K/M 10 2.0±0.2 1.25±0.2 1.25±0.2 U 3kp － － L 10kp － －
Thickness
code Part Number Capacitance Tolerance
:□
Voltage
[V]
Dimension[mm] Packaging: #
Φ180 Φ330
L W T code QTY code QTY code QTY code QTY
A7 KAM21AS71A106□# 10µF K/M 10 2.0±0.2 1.25±0.2 1.25±0.2 U 3kp － － L 10kp － －
Parts number list   Automotive  KAM21 Series  Temperature Characteristic: S7  Tolerance □: K: ± 10%/ M: ±20%
Thickness
code Part Number Capacitance Tolerance
:□
Voltage
[V]
Dimension[mm] Packaging: #
Φ180 Φ330
L W T code QTY code QTY code QTY code QTY
C8 KAM03CT71A474□# 0.47µF K/M 10 0.6±0.09 0.3±0.09 0.3±0.09 H 15kp － － N 50kp － －
A8 KAM03AT70J224□# 0.22µF K/M 6.3 0.6±0.03 0.3±0.03 0.3±0.03 H 15kp － － N 50kp － －
C8 KAM03CT70J474□# 0.47µF K/M 6.3 0.6±0.09 0.3±0.09 0.3±0.09 H 15kp － － N 50kp － －
C8 KAM03CT70J105□# 1µF K/M 6.3 0.6±0.09 0.3±0.09 0.3±0.09 H 15kp － － N 50kp － －
A8 KAM03AT70G224□# 0.22µF K/M 4 0.6±0.03 0.3±0.03 0.3±0.03 H 15kp － － N 50kp － －
C8 KAM03CT70G474□# 0.47µF K/M 4 0.6±0.09 0.3±0.09 0.3±0.09 H 15kp － － N 50kp － －
C8 KAM03CT70G105□# 1µF K/M 4 0.6±0.09 0.3±0.09 0.3±0.09 H 15kp － － N 50kp － －
A8 KAM03AT70E224□# 0.22µF K/M 2.5 0.6±0.03 0.3±0.03 0.3±0.03 H 15kp － － N 50kp － －
C8 KAM03CT70E474□# 0.47µF K/M 2.5 0.6±0.09 0.3±0.09 0.3±0.09 H 15kp － － N 50kp － －
C8 KAM03CT70E105□# 1µF K/M 2.5 0.6±0.09 0.3±0.09 0.3±0.09 H 15kp － － N 50kp － －
C8 KAM05CT71A225□# 2.2µF K/M 10 1.0±0.2 0.5±0.2 0.5±0.2 H 10kp － － N 40kp － －
C8 KAM05CT70J225□# 2.2µF K/M 6.3 1.0±0.2 0.5±0.2 0.5±0.2 H 10kp － － N 40kp － －
C8 KAM05CT70J475□# 4.7µF K/M 6.3 1.0±0.2 0.5±0.2 0.5±0.2 H 10kp － － N 40kp － －
C8 KAM05CT70G225□# 2.2µF K/M 4 1.0±0.2 0.5±0.2 0.5±0.2 H 10kp － － N 40kp － －
C8 KAM05CT70G475□# 4.7µF K/M 4 1.0±0.2 0.5±0.2 0.5±0.2 H 10kp － － N 40kp － －
C8 KAM05CT70G106□# 10µF K/M 4 1.0±0.2 0.5±0.2 0.5±0.2 H 10kp － － N 40kp － －
C8 KAM05CT70E225□# 2.2µF K/M 2.5 1.0±0.2 0.5±0.2 0.5±0.2 H 10kp － － N 40kp － －
C8 KAM05CT70E475□# 4.7µF K/M 2.5 1.0±0.2 0.5±0.2 0.5±0.2 H 10kp － － N 40kp － －
C8 KAM05CT70E106□# 10µF K/M 2.5 1.0±0.2 0.5±0.2 0.5±0.2 H 10kp － － N 40kp － －
C8 KAM15CT70J106□# 10µF K/M 6.3 1.6±0.2 0.8±0.2 0.8±0.2 T 4kp － － M 10kp － －
C8 KAM15CT70J226□# 22µF K/M 6.3 1.6±0.2 0.8±0.2 0.8±0.2 T 4kp － － M 10kp － －
C8 KAM15CT70G106□# 10µF K/M 4 1.6±0.2 0.8±0.2 0.8±0.2 T 4kp － － M 10kp － －
C8 KAM15CT70G226□# 22µF K/M 4 1.6±0.2 0.8±0.2 0.8±0.2 T 4kp － － M 10kp － －
C8 KAM15CT70E106□# 10µF K/M 2.5 1.6±0.2 0.8±0.2 0.8±0.2 T 4kp － － M 10kp － －
C8 KAM15CT70E226□# 22µF K/M 2.5 1.6±0.2 0.8±0.2 0.8±0.2 T 4kp － － M 10kp － －
A8 KAM21AT70J226□# 22µF K/M 6.3 2.0±0.2 1.25±0.2 1.25±0.2 U 3kp － － L 10kp － －
A8 KAM21AT70G226□# 22µF K/M 4 2.0±0.2 1.25±0.2 1.25±0.2 U 3kp － － L 10kp － －
A8 KAM21AT70E226□# 22µF K/M 2.5 2.0±0.2 1.25±0.2 1.25±0.2 U 3kp － － L 10kp － －
Parts number list   Automotive  KAM03~21 Series  Temperature Characteristic: T7  Tolerance □: K: ± 10%/ M: ±20%
 CATM2501RH29120E
As of Apr. 2025
Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors